Ltd., and the Advocates appearing for respective parties. for the

reasons stated in the conciliation order:

1. It is Ordered and decreed that the 2 Respondent the

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.. shall pay and the Appellants shall receive

a LUMP SUM Compensation of Rs.63,600/- as against Rs. 16,000/.

(Rs. Sixty three thousand and six hundred only), inclusive of interest

in addition to what has been awarded by the Tribunal, in full and final

settlement of the claim.

2. And it is further Ordered and Decreed that the 2

Respondent the Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd,. shall deposit the said